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Q1 FY17 Highlights

The operating highlights from Slide 4 to Slide 30 are for the Company and
its subsidiaries /joint ventures/associates engaged in the real estate
business (MLDL, MITL, MRDL, MHPL, MBDL, MWCDL, MWCJL & MIPCL)
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Launches

Revenue
Recognition

Project
Completion

Integrated
Business
Cities

Key Highlights

A Launched Antheia Phase IIIA and Happinest Boisar Phase Ill, with a

combined saleable area of 0.25 mn sft

A Achieved revenue recognition at Antheia Phase IIC

A Achieved project completion at Ashvita Phase IV
A Area completed during the quarter i 0.21 mn sft

A Signed 1 new customer at MWC Chennai
A Signed 1 new customer at MWC Jaipur; 2 customers acquired additional
space for expansion at MWC Jaipur




Residential Business Update



Project Portfolio

All area in millions sft
1sgm =10.7639 sq ft

Location Ongoing Forthcoming Land bank
Mumbai** 0.67 1.74 0.94
Pune 0.79 0.71

Hyderabad 0.21

Chennai 0.53 1.50 9.50
Nagpur 0.56 0.56

NCR* 0.78 0.33

Nasik 0.60
Bengaluru 0.44 0.43

Total 3.97 5.26 11.04

Total Completed Development i 13.15*** mn sft

* NCR includes Delhi, Gurgaon and Faridabad

** Mumbai includes Mumbai, Boisar, Palghar, Thane and Alibaug
*** Does not include select projects that were completed by GESCO



Performance Highlights 1

Residential Sales

0.26,
0.02

0.33,
0.03

0.34, Saleable Area in mn sft

0.03

=

0.26,
0.02

242 271 205 305 256
Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17
mmm Units Sold  —#—Sales Value (Rs Crs)  —#—Saleable Area (mn sgm)
Windchimes 1 | Bloomdale IlI-A Vivante - | Antheia llIA
Luminare Il Boisar Il

Happinest Avadi Ph IIA

Launches

Note: Q1 FY17 sales include the sale of shops at Aura worth Rs. 2 cr




Performance Highlights

Q1 FY17 City Wise Sales (Volume) Q1 FY17 City-wise Sales (Value)

= Pune = Pune

= Nagpur = Nagpur

= NCR = NCR
Hyderabad Hyderabad

= Chennai = Chennai

= Mumbai = Mumbai
Bengaluru Bengaluru

Construction Spend (Rs. Cr) Customer Collections (Rs. Cr)

154
138 142 210
163
111 142 140
119
] I I I

Q1FY16 Q2FY16 Q3FY16 Q4FY16 QIlFY17 Q1FY16 Q2FY16 Q3FY16 Q4FY16 QI1lFY1l7



Ongoing Projects

: : mpL  DevelopmentPotential - Company .o % Sales value Rsfggrr:iizd
Location Project Name Company ; share of N1 .5 till date :
Holding units (units)* completion (Rs Crs) till date3
(Rs Crs)
The Serenes, Ph | MLDL  100%  0.01 0.06 20 20 45% 50% 24 12
Happinest Boisar Ph | MLDL  100% 0.02 0.19 359 359 96% 82% 55 45
Happinest Boisar Ph IIC  MLDL  100% 0.01 0.10 159 159 69% 64% 24 15
MMR Happinest Boisar Ph 1ID  MLDL  100% 0.00 0.04 79 79 94% 65% 13 8
Happinest Boisar Ph Il MLDL  100% 0.01 0.09 160 160 34% 43% 9 -
Eminente Commercial MLDL  100% 0.00 0.02 7 7 43% 45%"* 4 -
Vivante Phase | MLDL  100% 0.01 0.16 104 104 69% 61% 168 -
Antheia Ph Il A MLDL  100% 0.01 0.16 132 132 89% 74% 87 64
Antheia Ph 1l B MLDL  100% 0.01 0.12 88 88 73% 67% 53 35
Pune Antheia Ph 11 C MLDL  100% 0.01 0.14 88 88 25% 68% 24 16°
Antheia Ph 11 D MLDL  100% 0.01 0.13 178 178 42% 64% 35 22
Antheia Phase IlIA MLDL  100% 0.01 0.16 132 132 13% 49% 13 -
L'Artista # MLDL  100% 0.01 0.09 21 16 6% 92% 4 -
Bloomdale IIA MBDL 70% 0.01 0.11 84 84 100% 73% 38 28
Nagpur  Bloomdale 11B MBDL 70% 0.01 0.15 140 140 84% 59% 47 28
Bloomdale IIB7T 2 MBDL 70% 0.01 0.09 70 70 71% 63% 26 16
Bloomdale IIC MBDL 70% 0.01 0.07 28 28 96% 66% 23 15
Bloomdale Il1A MBDL 70% 0.01 0.12 98 98 46% 52% 23 12
Bloomdale IlIC-1 MBDL 70% 0.00 0.03 12 12 100% 59% 11 7
Note:

l1-Based on companyods share of wunits

2 - Completion shown is on total project cost which is equal to land + construction related costs

3 - Revenue Recognition happens when 25% of construction related costs, 25% of sales by area and 10% of collections from customer is achieved

47 % completed reduced from 56% as of Q4 FY16 to 45% as of Q1 FY17 due to increase in budgeted costs based on restart of work after a long gap due to pending
approvals

571 Antheia IIC achieved revenue recognition in Q1 FY17

# Joint Development 9



Ongoing Projects

Development Potential

Location Project Name Company

MLDL

Holding

Compan
share of
units

% sold )
(units)* compzletlon

%

2 - Completion shown is on total project cost which is equal to land + construction related costs

3 - Revenue Recognition happens when 25% of construction related costs, 25% of sales by area and 10% of collections from customer is achieved

# Joint Development

Ashvita Phase IV was completed during Q1 FY17

NCR Luminare | # MHPL 50% 003 037 120 89 73%  41%
Luminare Il # MHPL 50% 004 041 120 89 26%  29%
Hyderabad -\ io v # MLDL  100%  0.02 021 128 103 66%  68%
Chennai  Aqualily Apts C2 MRDL 96% 0.01 0.16 84 84 1% 46%
Nova IIA MITL 96% 001 014 194 194 42%  59%
Nova IIB MITL 96% 001 013 175 175 26%  59%
rappmestAvadl - MipL  100% 001 010 176 176 10%  50%
Bengaluru %c\/‘lﬂ'mes I MHPL 50% 002 018 101 101 61%  48%
%cv‘l‘r*;:mes I MHPL  50% 002 026 128 128 55%  58%
OVERALL 037 397 3184 3092  56% -
Note:
1-Based on company6s share of units

Sales Value Recognised



Ongoing Projects T Antheia, Pune

Project Progress

80%

60%

40% -

20%

0%

Physical Progress Co#rgpletlon

Antheia
INA

Antheia
1B

Antheia
I1C

Antheia
1 D

Antheia
A

Jun '15 Sep'l5 Dec'15
= Antheia Il A = Antheia || B
== Antheia Il D = Antheia Il C

Tower C1: Terrace slab complete. Finishing
activities in progress.

Tower A4: Terrace slab complete. Finishing
activities in progress.

Tower B4: Terrace slab complete. Finishing
activities in progress.

Tower D4: Terrace slab complete. Finishing
activities in progress.

Tower C2: MIVAN work in progress

Mar'l6

89%

73%

25%

42%

13%

Jun '16

74%

67%

68%

64%

49%

Ahthei a

# Sales% is on units sold basis

## Completion % shown includes land cost e



Project Progress

100%
80% e —————
60%
40%
20%
0% . . . . .
Jun '15 Sep '15 Dec'15 Mar'16 Jun '16
| 'Artista

Physical Progress g/loo#rgpletlon

GRC facade and internal painting
L6 Ar t i s completed. Terrace flooring & 6% 92%
swimming pool work in progress.

# Sales% is on units sold basis
## Completion % shown includes land cost

Ongoing Projectsi LOAr t 1 st a,

P

12



Project Progress

Ongoing Projects T Bloomdale, Nagpur

80%
60%
40%
20%
0% T T T T
Jun'l5 Sep'l5 Dec'15 Mar'16 Jun'l6
=== Bloomdale II1A e Bloomdale IIC
e Bloomdale |IB === Bloomdale IIIC - 1
=== Bloomdale IIB - 2 === Bloomdale IlIA*

Bloomdale IIA Tiling work in progress 100%
Bloomdale 11B MIVAN work in progress 84%
Bloomdale lIBi 2 MIVAN work in progress 71%

Row Houses: Finishing work in progress

Bloomdale IIC ST . 96%
Duplex: Finishing work in progress

Bloomdale IIIA MIVAN work in progress 46%

Bloomdale IlIC -1  Superstructure work in progress. 100%

# Sales% is on units sold basis
## Completion % shown includes land cost
* Project progress graph shown from the quarter of launch of the project

73%
59%

63%

66%

52%
59%

13



Ongoing Projects i The Serenes, Alibaug

Project Progress

60%
50% e
40%
30%
20%
10%

O% T T T T 1
Jun'l5 Sep'l5 Dec'15 Mar'16 Jun'l6

= Serenes Ph |

Physical Progress goo#rgpletlon

:I'he Serenes i Show Villa

T

(I

The Show villa completed. Raft of conventional e
Serenes villas started. Panels for prefab villas in 45% 50%
Ph | transit.

B
{
%
¥

Note: Units constructed using precast technology and conventional technology - —
The Serenes i Show Villa

# Sales% is on units sold basis
## Completion % shown includes land cost 14



Ongoing Projects i Vivante, Andheri

"

Vivante i Render

Vivante - Elevation

Excavation work completed.

9 0
Raft work in progress 69% 61%

Vivante

# Sales% is on units sold basis
## Completion % shown includes land cost

15



Ongoing Projects i Eminente Commercial

Project Progress

60%
50% e — ~
40%
30%
20%
10%

O% T T T T 1
Jun'l5s Sep'l5 Dec'15 Mar'16 Jun'l6

= Eminente Commercial - S - -
Eminente Commercial - Elevation

Welfare centre - Terrace slab shuttering

Eminente in progress. . .
Commercial Commercial - Level 2 of common — sk
basement completed
/ il | # -4 ""&\x 4
# Sales% is on units sold basis i Commer c

## Completion % shown includes land cost
Note: % completed reduced from 56% as of Q4 FY16 to 45% as of Q1 FY17 due to increase in budgeted costs based on restart of work after a

long gap due to pending approvals 16



Ongoing Projects T Happinest, Boisar

80%

Project Progress

40%

60% P l /

™

20%

0%

Jun'l5

Sep'l5 Dec'15

Mar'16

e Bojsar Ph| ===Boisar Ph IIC «=—=Boisar Ph IID

Happinest, Boisar
Ph-I

Happinest, Boisar
Ph-Il C
Happinest, Boisar

Ph-II D

Happinest, Boisar
Ph-llI

Internal finishing and
MEP services
installation in progress

Structure completed,
block work completed
for 2 buildings

Block work completed,
external plastering work
in progress

Plinth work in progress

96%

69%

94%

34%

Jun'1l6

Boisar Ph Il

82%

64%

65%

43%

Happinest Boisari Bui | di ng J

Happinest Boisari1 Cl ust er K

# Sales% is on units sold basis
## Completion % shown includes land cost

17



